503580072 11/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3626700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUNO FRANCOIS	11/20/2015
GRANT SCHINDLER	11/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EGOS VENTURES LLC	
Street Address: 3423 PIEDMONT ROAD NE, STE. 430A		
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14947842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)354-7564

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-809-5173

Email: usptomail@cesari-reed.com
Correspondent Name: CESARI & REED, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1114 LOST CREEK BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 430

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8110-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD M REED
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald M Reed/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=8110-0001_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=8110-0001_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503580072 REEL: 037106 FRAME: 0062

Attorney Docket No.: 8110-0001

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable co I, an ASSIGNOR named		of which is hereb	y acknowledged,
Bruno Franço	is of	Atlanta, Georgia	
Grant Schindl	er of	Atlanta, Georgia	
hereby sell, assign and tra	ansfer to		
ASSIGNEE:	Egos Ventures LLC havi NE, Suite 430A, Atlanta,		siness at 3423 Piedmont Road
its successors, assigns an world, including all right	-		tle and interest throughout the n(s) disclosed in:
U.S. Patent A U.S. Provision	pplication executed on o pplication executed on _ nal Application ion No.:, filed on.		
		,	filed on
ENTITLED:	SURROUND IMAGE C	CAPTURE AND I	PROCESSING, and naming as
INVENTOR(S):	Bruno François and Gran	nt Schindler	
United States and foreign applications) for said Inv utility models, industrial and all patents, invention	applications (including ention, including divisio designs, renewals, substi registrations, or other for	international, reg nals, continuation itutes and extensions of protection	ad interest in and to any and all gional and foreign national ns, continuations-in-part, ions thereof, and in and to any n ("Patents") of every country ion, including any reissues and
To comply with 3 that the application numb	per and filing date be inse	erted here, if not	ment, I authorize and request already shown above, ney become known.
I authorize Assign claim all rights of priority			es for said Invention, and to
and/or my legal represent	tatives and assigns will d testimony, that may be n	lo all lawful acts, ecessary or desir	n, but at no expense to me, I including the execution of able for obtaining, sustaining, hout the world for said

Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and

Attorney Docket No.: 8110-0001

assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agencies, departments, or other similar offices and officials of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

By:		Date (Optional):
-	Bruno François	
	0	
	WLXDIA	
By:	Hant weller	Date (Optional): 11/20/2015
	Grant Schindler	· · · /